
SCHEMES INDEX 
 

BOBS Eligible 

www.racingnsw.com.au 
 
g. Anders-Champagne Kisses ...................... 3 
c. Flying Artie-Charity Belle ........................... 4 
c. So You Think (NZ)-Cristofina..................... 8 
f. Churchill (IRE)-Feelin Foxie (USA) ...........17 
c. Smart Missile-Flametree of Thika (NZ) ...18 
g. Cosmic Force-Gold Waltz (GB) ..............21 
f. Pariah-Hediard ..........................................24 
f. All Too Hard-Miss Academy ....................43 
c. Pariah-Nordic Gem (NZ) .........................48 
c. Smart Missile-Persinette ..........................53 
c. Dundeel (NZ)-Premardal .........................54 
g. So You Think (NZ)-River Racer ...............63 
f. Flying Artie-Saturia ....................................65 
c. Cool Aza Beel (NZ)-Secret Sauce ..........66 
c. Flying Artie-Solid Bullet ............................74 
c. Flying Artie-Supertanker ..........................79 
c. Smart Missile-Alexandria .........................90 
f. Pariah-Arigato ...........................................93 
f. Churchill (IRE)-Base Paradise ..................94 
f. Tassort-Bernie's Pride ...............................95 
 

QTIS Fully Paid 

www.racingqueensland.com.au 
 
f. Wanted-Dolly's Dream ..............................14 
f. Pierata-Prim and Proper ...........................55 
c. Pierata-Truly Rare ....................................85 
 
 

VOBIS Silver  
(formerly Super VOBIS 

Nominated) 

www.racingvictoria.com.au/vobis/vobis-silver 
 
c. Smart Missile-Flametree of Thika (NZ) ...18 
c. Fiorente (IRE)-Haraka ..............................23 
c. Smart Missile-Persinette ..........................53 
c. Dundeel (NZ)-Premardal .........................54 
f. Earthlight (IRE)-Sulphur Crested..............78 
c. Smart Missile-Alexandria .........................90 
 
 

VOBIS Sires Progeny and  
VOBIS Silver* 

www.racingvictoria.com.au/vobis/vobis-sires 
 
*The following lots are progeny of VOBIS Sires 
nominated stallions and are nominated to VOBIS 
Silver. 
 
c. Fiorente (IRE)-Haraka ..............................23 
f. Earthlight (IRE)-Sulphur Crested..............78 

VOBIS Sires Progeny** 

**The following lots are progeny of VOBIS Sires 
nominated stallions and are eligible for 
nomination to VOBIS Silver however at the time 
of printing, these lots have not been nominated 
to VOBIS Silver. To nominate to VOBIS Silver go 
to: www.racingvictoria.com.au/vobis/vobis-silver 
and submit the nomination and fee by the 
prescribed deadline to Racing Victoria. 
 
c. Frosted (USA)-Indi Pacific ....................... 26 
f. Fierce Impact (JPN)-Indignant................. 27 
f. Ghaiyyath (IRE)-Mandistana (FR) ............ 40 
f. Blue Point (IRE)-Queen Annabel ............. 57 
c. Shamus Award-Snippety Belle ............... 71 
c. Magnus-Tarp ........................................... 80 
c. Fierce Impact (JPN)-Timepegi ................ 81 
 
 
Westspeed Breeder Nominated 

www.rwwa.com.au 
 

g. Anders-Champagne Kisses ..................... 3 
c. Flying Artie-Charity Belle ........................... 4 
f. Wanted-Dolly's Dream .............................. 14 
f. God Has Spoken-Fair Achiever ............... 15 
f. Churchill (IRE)-Feelin Foxie (USA) ........... 17 
c. Smart Missile-Flametree of Thika (NZ) ... 18 
g. Cosmic Force-Gold Waltz (GB) .............. 21 
c. Fiorente (IRE)-Haraka .............................. 23 
c. Frosted (USA)-Indi Pacific ....................... 26 
f. All Too Hard-Miss Academy .................... 43 
c. Pariah-Nordic Gem (NZ) ......................... 48 
c. Smart Misse-Persinette ........................... 53 
c. Dundeel (NZ)-Premardal ......................... 54 
f. Pierata-Prim and Proper ........................... 55 
f. Flying Artie-Saturia ................................... 65 
c. Complacent-Sena.................................... 67 
c. Shamus Award-Snippety Belle ............... 71 
f. Earthlight (IRE)-Sulphur Crested ............. 78 
c. Flying Artie-Supertanker .......................... 79 
c. Magnus-Tarp ........................................... 80 
c. Fierce Impact (JPN)-Timepegi ................ 81 
c. Pierata-Truly Rare .................................... 85 
c. Spiritjim (FR)-Twaddle ............................. 87 
c. Smart Missile-Alexandria ......................... 90 
f. Pariah-Arigato ........................................... 93 
f. Tassort-Bernie's Pride .............................. 95 
 
 

Westspeed Platinum 

www.rwwa.com.au 
 
f. Sessions-Cassie the Flirt............................ 1 
f. I'm All the Talk-Champagne Bubbles ........ 2 
f. I'm All the Talk-Choican .............................. 5 
c. I'm All the Talk-Citichant ............................ 6 
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f. Playing God-Cool Serenity ......................... 7 
f. Rommel-Damsel in Distress ...................... 9 
c. Snippetson-Dance on Air ........................10 
c. Long Leaf-Deb's Delight ..........................11 
f. Awesome Rock-Deep Purple ...................12 
g. Rommel-Democrat ..................................13 
f. I'm All the Talk-Fastongrass (USA) ..........16 
c. Long Leaf-Flaming Magic .......................19 
f. Rommel-Gold Denari ................................20 
g. Ducimus-Gondiggin ................................22 
f. Rommel-In a Whisper ...............................25 
f. Gingerbread Man-Jaz Me Up ..................28 
c. Bradbury's Luck-Keeper Quiet ................29 
f. Snippetson-Kim Classic ...........................30 
c. Leonardo da Hinchi-La Gloria .................31 
f. Maschino-Le Plunge .................................32 
f. Awesome Rock-Let's Frolic ......................33 
f. Rommel-Lomachenko ..............................35 
f. I'm All the Talk-Low Flying ........................36 
f. Long Leaf-Lunar Rain ...............................37 
c. Universal Ruler-Madam Stryker ..............38 
c. Leonardo da Hinchi-Mafia Miss ..............39 
g. Ducimus-Many Secrets ...........................41 
f. Maschino-Melteme ...................................42 
f. Snippetson-Miss Mushu...........................45 
c. War Chant (USA)-Mystery Affair ..............46 
f. Awesome Rock-Mystically (USA) ............47 
f. All American-Our Cheerleader .................49 
f. Universal Ruler-Our Pie 'o' My ..................50 
f. Rommel-Parisienne Lady .........................51 
g. Long Leaf-Perfect Technique .................52 
f. Maschino-Pure Ivy (NZ) ............................56 
c. War Chant (USA)-Queen Boudica ..........58 
c. Gingerbread Man-Radiant Diva ..............59 
f. Jimmy Choux (NZ)-Radical Critique ........60 
f. Long Leaf-Raring to Roar .........................61 
f. Bondi-Red Mill Miss ..................................62 
f. Snippetson-Sakamoto (NZ) .....................64 
c. Gingerbread Man-Sentfromthestars .......68 
f. Leonardo da Hinchi-She's Vital ................69 
c. Maschino-Shezagrey ...............................70 
c. My Admiration-Snitzerella ........................72 
f. Awesome Rock-So Awkward ...................73 
c. Universal Ruler-Spinning Sparkles .........75 
f. I'm All the Talk-Star of Magic ....................76 
f. I'm All the Talk-Strike for Victory ...............77 
f. Patronize-Together We Dream ................82 
f. Awesome Rock-Tousled ..........................83 
f. Gingerbread Man-Tribal Queen ...............84 
f. I'm All the Talk-Tumbleweed Tango .........86 
c. Long Leaf-Vantage Point .........................88 
c. Maschino-Wild Memories ........................89 
c. Long Leaf-Aloe Vera ................................91 
g. Ducimus-Angel Wing ...............................92 
c. Sessions-Biscay Bonny ...........................96 
g. Rommel-Quambatook .............................97 
f. Snippetson-Sweet Gold (GER) ................98 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Scheme eligibility is correct at the time of printing as 
advised by each scheme’s administrator. Please 
check the online catalogue for any updates to scheme 
eligibility. 
 


